

SLP(C)... 2478 OF 2004
ITEM No.68

Court No. 10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 2478

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in DBCSA 436/03
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ARVIND KUMAR SAXENA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BRIJ RAJ KISHORE RANGA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)
With
SLP(C)No.5156/2004

Date : 15/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv. Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K.Jain, Mr. A.K.Sharma, Mr.A.P.Dhamija,
Ms. Pratibha Jain & H.D.Thanvi, Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.R.Calla , Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.K. Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue Notice.

Respondents entered appearance through counsel

and seeks time to file counter affidavit within 3 weeks.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(Y.P. Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master