

®

SLP(C)No. 5389 OF 2004  
ITEM No.20

Court No. 7

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5389/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in DBCSA 436/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)  
ARVIND KUMAR SAXENA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BRIJ RAJ KISHORE RANGA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)(O.R.)  
( With Appln(s). for accepting English translation )  
WithSLP(C) 5156/2004  
CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.386/2004 IN SLP 5389/04

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.S.Ray,Sr.Adv.  
M/s. S.K.Jain,Ajeet Kumar,A.P.Dhamija,Ruchi Kohli,  
R. Niwas,Sharad Singh,Advs.for  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
And applicant Mr. Gopal Subramanium,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Altaf ahmed,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Addl.Adv.Gen.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

4 weeks time is granted for filing counter and 2 weeks  
thereafter for filing rejoinder in the main matter.

Post it after 6 weeks.

The Contempt Petition be posted along with main matter.

Personal appearance is dispensed with for the time being.

( Y.P. Dhamija)( Veera Verma )  
AR-cum-PS Court Master