

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5389 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in D.B.C.S.A. No. 436/2003 of HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ARVIND KUMAR SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ RAJ KISHORE RANGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting English translation and stay and exemption from filing O.T. and with

prayer for interim relief and office report )

I.A.No.8 (Appln. for permission to file addl.affidavit)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5156 of 2004 (With appln.(s) for accepting English translation and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

AND WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 386 of 2004 IN S.L.P.(C)NO.5389/2004

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For petitioner(s)

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Dhavan, Sr.Adv.(N.P.)

Mr.Sushil Kr.Jain, Adv.

Mr.H.D.Thanvi, Adv.

Mr.Ram Vilas, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent (s)in

SLP(C)No.5389/04 &

SLP(C)No.5156/2004 &

Contmp.(C)No.386/04 in

(C)NO.5389/04

Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr.V.J.Francis, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr.Naveen Kr.Singh, Adv.

Ms.Shivangi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on a Friday after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

